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the alam/flaertes lines
Calle (F)

(393 - 441)
Kaeduric Alam (R) (M) = Morissa Berran (F)

(391 - 445) (398 - 460)

1
Lanelle Flaertes (F) = Dalton (Regent of Tuornen) (M)

(425 - 449) (411-457) B e r r i c Alam ( R e g e n t of Alamie) (M) = Ellaen Laraeth (F)
(415 - 450) (420 - 472)

Vaeran Tuor (M) = Telaena (F) (R)
(450-511) (447-488)

Jerem Alam (M) (R) = Trella Deseirain (F) Herran Alam (M) (R) = Serta Deseirain (F) |
(448 - 489) (450 - 527) (449 - 502) (470 -516)

Fiarelle (F) = Gilgaed Flaertes (M) (R)
(402 - 541) (476 - )

Yaeselle Alam (F) = Daeron Alaroine (M) Carilon Alam (M) (R) = Elaene Laraeth (F)
(469-531) (470-542) (488-) (495-531)

Laela Flaertes (F) (R)
(515-)
(or your own PC) Maesel Alaroine (M) Eric Alaroine (M)

(490 - ) (493 - )

Soraene Alam (F)
(520 - )

Key
M: Male
R: Regent
All dates in
Michaeline

F: Female
= Marriage

Reckoning

timeline of tuornen
411
414

415
445
447

448
449
450
457
476
488

Birth of Dalton
Marriage of Kaeduric Alam
and Morissa Berran
Birth of Berric Alam
Death of Kaeduric Alam
Birth of Telaena
War of Brothers begins
Tuornen declares independence
Goblins slay Lanelle Flaertes
Death of Berric Alam, War of Brothers ends
Death of Dalton; Telaena assumes regency
Birth of Gilgaed Flaertes
The Elf slays Telaena Tuor
Vaeran Flaertes becomes regent

489

491
493
502

509
514
519
541

551

Alamie invades unsuccessfully
Braedonnal Tuare slays Jerem Alam
Gilgaed assumes regency
Assassination attempt foiled
Marriage of Gilgaed Flaertes
and Fiarelle of Tuarhievel
Braedonnal Tuare banished
Rhuobhe Manslayer Ravages Elevesnemiere
Braedonnal's return
Death of Fiarelle
War with Alamie narrowly averted
Gilgaed abdicates
Present day

All Dates in Michaeline Reckoning
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Third Floor

Second
Floor

Second Floor

1 Square = 1 0 Feet

Roof

Roof

Spiral
Staircases
Up & Down

Spiral
Staircases
Up fif Down

Second Floor
Stained Glass

Windows

Second Floor
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Welcome to the Duchy of Tuornen, pre-
cariously balanced between powerful
neighbors poised to conquer the land

for their own. To lead the proud people of Tuornen,
you must learn the delicate steps of intrigue—yet
never let the strength of your meager armies wane.
Who can say what plot will herald an invasion by
the wicked Duke of Alamie or the vengeful
Rhuobhe Manslayer? Whatever comes, you must be
prepared to defend Tuornen with guile and courage.

what you
need to play
This domain sourcebook is designed for use with
the BIRTHRIGHT™ campaign setting. You can use
this accessory in any campaign, but to make full use
of it, you or your DM should have the BIRTHRIGHT
boxed set. You will also need the Player's Handbook
and the DUNGEON MASTER® Guide.

how to use this
sourcebook
So you think you're ready to rule Tuornen? If so,
this sourcebook is for you. It describes your domain
from the Seamist Mountains to the war-scarred
banks of the Tuor River. Here you will find vital
information about the politics, history, holdings,
and people of your land.

While this book provides you with the informa-
tion you need to play the ruler of Tuornen, feel free
to change or ignore any part of it. For instance, you
can play Laela Flaertes as the duchess of Tuornen,
or you can decide that she never existed and your
own character became regent instead. Or you can
let someone else worry about the demands of ruler-
ship and play a noble, commoner, or adventurer in
the realm.

Once you've finished reading about Tuornen,
share this book with your DM. Point out what—if
anything—you'd like to change or add, and then
trust your DM to run a great adventure. Remem-
ber: The DM makes the final decisions about which
parts of this information to accept as truth and
which to ignore or alter. After all, even the ruler
doesn't know everything about his domain!
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